	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE


     
	    PAGE  OF  PAGES



1   |   1

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

   02
	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE


2/21/03
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.


See Block 12
	5.  PROJECT NO.  (If Applicable)


     

	6.  ISSUED BY










CODE
	
HC1013
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)

CODE
	
HC1013

	Defense Information Systems Agency

DITCO/AQSS31/GA

2300 East Drive

Scott AFB, IL  62225-5406


	     

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)
	(√)
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

	ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

(DBA) ASI OR FLORIDA ANALYTIC

MARY TAYLOR GRIFFITH, SUITE 300

HUNTSVILLE, AL  35806-2801
	  
	
     

	
	
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	
	
	
     

	
	X
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

	
	
	
DCA200-02-D-5005/0007

	
	
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	
	
	
3/13/02

	CODE

0Z229
	FACILITY CODE
     
	
	

	11.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

 FORMCHECKBOX 


is extended,

 FORMCHECKBOX 


is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  

(a)  By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning         copies of the amendment;  (b)  By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or  (c)  By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)


AA:    DHQNCR03MPBG017                                                                                                                         No Net Change

	13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	(√)
	A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.  IN ITEM 10A.

	
	

	x
	B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

	
	C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

     

	
	D.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Per contractor request

	E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor   FORMCHECKBOX 
  is not,  FORMCHECKBOX 
   is required to sign this document and return            copies to the issuing office.

	14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	A.  The renumbered CLIN structure addressed in Modification #01 is deleted.

B.  The Travel CLINs created in Modification #01 are now recreated as CLINs 0004, 0005, and 0006.  The funded, “Not‑to‑Exceed” $3000 Travel CLIN now applies to Travel CLIN 0004.  As previously stated in modification #01, the order is increased $3,000 from $113,317.74 to $116,317.74.  The appropriation of the award document is changed to 97X4930.5F20 000 C1013 0 068142 2F 255011.

C.  A revised, replacement Schedule is attached (file “000702 Schedule.doc”).

D.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

	Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)

	     
	THOMAS A. ANSON

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C. DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	
	     
	
	     
	BY
	[image: image1.jpg]




	
	2/21/03

	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	


NSN 7540-01-152-8070


















30-105-02















STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

SECTION B Supplies or Services and Prices 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0001
	Encore IT Solutions
	1.00
	Lot
	$113,317.74
	$113,317.74

	
	NONPERSONAL SERVICES for Configuration Management Software and Document Distribution for the Systems Support Office, Montgomery, AL in accordance with the attached statement of work (SOW), dated 6 Aug 2002 (00030.00) and the contractor’s proposal #02-ASI-30, dated 9/3/02.  The period of performance for the base year is from 10/1/02 through 9/30/03.  Labor rates are in accordance with ASI Cost Task 00030.00-ASI-30.  Firm fixed price (FFP).


	


	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0002
	Option Year (OY) I
	1.00
	Lot
	$117,614.34
	$117,614.34

	
	NONPERSONAL SERVICES for Configuration Management Software and Document Distribution for the Systems Support Office, Montgomery, AL in accordance with the attached SOW, dated 6 Aug 2002 (00030.00), and the contractor’s proposal #02-ASI-30, dated 9/3/02.  The period of performance for OY 1 is from 10/1/03 through 9/30/04.  Labor rates are in accordance with ASI Cost Task 00030.00-ASI-30.  FFP.


	


	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0003
	Option Year II
	1.00
	Lot
	$122,086.62
	$122,086.62

	
	NONPERSONAL SERVICES for Configuration Management Software and Document Distribution for the Systems Support Office, Montgomery, AL in accordance with the attached SOW, dated 6 Aug 2002 (00030.00), and the contractor’s proposal #02-ASI-30, dated 9/3/02.  The period of performance for OY 2 is from 10/1/04 through 9/30/05.  Labor rates are in accordance with ASI Cost Task 00030.00-ASI-30.  FFP.


	


	ITEM NO
	Supplies/Services
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0004
	(Base Year)
	
	Each
	$
	$ NTE

	
	Travel CLIN 

COST - Travel, as authorized by the Task Monitor or Alternate Task Monitor.  Reimbursement will be made in accordance with Federal Travel Regulations. 
	

	
	Estimated Cost
	$3,000.00

	
	Total Base Year
	$116,317.74


	ITEM NO
	Supplies/Services 
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0005
	(Option Year 1)
	
	
	$
	$ NTE

	
	Travel 

COST - Travel, as authorized by the Task Monitor or Alternate Task Monitor.  Reimbursement to be made in accordance with the Federal Travel Regulations. 
	

	
	EstimatedCost
	$3,000.00

	
	Total Option Year I
	$120,614.34


	ITEM NO
	Supplies/Services
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0006
	(Option Year 2
	
	
	$
	$ NTE

	
	Travel 

COST - Travel, as authorized by the Task Monitor or Alternate Task Monitor.  Reimbursement to be made in accordance with the Federal Travel Regulations. 
	

	
	Estimated Cost
	$3,000.00

	
	Total Option Year II
	$125,086.22


